Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/32/2017-PPC

Dated: 14.11.2018

## OFFICE ORDER No. 3/4/2018-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 13.11.2018, Shri N.B. Gupta, Private Secretary (on deputation) shall stand repatriated from Prasar Bharati with effect from the afternoon of 13.11.2018.

- 2. Shri N.B. Gupta will avail 37 days end of tenure leave (Earned Leave) with effect from 14.11.2018 to 20.12.2018 (37 days) in accordance with DOP&T OM dated 17.06.2010 {clause 7.6(iii)} with the directions to report to his parent office i.e. Ministry of Commerce & Industry [Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion], Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi after completion of his Leave.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officer
- 2. Shri Syed Ravish Ali, US to the GOI, Ministry of Commerce & Industry [Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion], Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Shri R N Jha, Deputy Director, DG: Doordarshan Mandi House New Delhi with the request to relieve the officer after completing necessary formalities along with the EL application.
- 4. Director (Admn), PB Secretariat
- 5. DDG(T) PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
  - 6. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - 7. Office Orders folder.